
Rockingham Livestock Sales, Inc. - March 12, 2026
Call Sale Barn for Bidder Number 540-434-6765 board loads at 6 pm

Tele-auction call-in: 540-739-7391 or 717-999-0880. in-barn at 7 pm

Pass code: 4505513#
Please note price slide of 4¢ light & 8¢ heavy. | 25# weight stop on board loads.

Lot 1  80 steers, avg. 625 | 73 B-BWF, 3 Red, 4 CX | 74 L+M1, 6 L+M2
Weight: Total: 50,000  Chris Wilkins
Health Program: Covexin 8, Inforce 3  Presponse SQ, LongRange 60-90-days ago
Weaned: yes Flesh: 5
Implanted:   Synovex S, 60-90 days Clean score: 0
Feed: 6 lbs. of 3-way pellets,hay, pasture
Weighing Condition: Sorted out of 140 head morning of take-up, hauled five-miles to barn. FOB the barn.

Loaded onto your truck at barn. Weighed on truck at Mt. Jackson truck stop.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location:  Shenandoah County
Pickup Date: Friday, March 20th.  
Comments: 10¢ slide both ways. 35 lb. weight stop. A few with ringworm and pinkeye scars.
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

 
Lot 2 61 steers, avg. 825| 44 B-BWF, 8 R-RWF, 8 CX, 1 blue roan | 54 L+M1, 7 L+M2
Weight: Total: 50,325  Chris Wilkins
Health Program: Covexin 8, Pyramid 5 + Presponse, LongRange in November.
Weaned: yes Flesh: 5
Implanted:   SynovexS in Novenber. Clean score: 0
Feed: pasture, 6-7 lbs. 3-way pellets, Sudex/ wheat, dry hay
Weighing Condition: Sorted out of 110 head morning of take-up, hauled five-miles to barn. FOB the barn.

Loaded onto your truck at barn. Weighed on truck at Mt. Jackson truck stop.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Shenandoah County
Pickup Date: Monday, March 16th.  
Comments:
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

Lot 3  55 steers, avg. 900 | 53 B-BWF, 1 CX, 1 Red | 52 L+M1, 3  L+M2
Weight: Total: 49,500  Charlie & Josh Eberly
Health Program: Vision 7, somnus, BoviShield Gold One Shot, Eprinex January 20.
Weaned: yes Flesh: 5
Implanted:   SynovexS at purchase Clean score: 0, few 1
Feed: 15 lbs. corn silage, free choice hay, 6 lbs. wheat midds
Weighing Condition: twelve-mile haul to RLS, off loaded and weighed. FOB RLS. 2% shrink.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Rockingham County
Pickup Date: within seven days of the sale  
Comments:
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

vacattlemen.org | rockinghamlivestock.com

Announcements from the auction box at sale time take precedence over any information listed here or any other pre-sale information.

range: 550-675

range: 750-875

range: 850-950



Rockingham Livestock Sales, Inc. - March 12, 2026
Call Sale Barn for Bidder Number 540-434-6765 board loads at 6 pm

Tele-auction call-in: 540-739-7391 or 717-999-0880. in-barn at 7 pm

Pass code: 4505513#
Please note price slide of 4¢ light & 8¢ heavy. | 25# weight stop on board loads.

Lot 4 54 steers, avg. 910 |39 B-BWF, 11 R-RWF, 3 CX, 1w/white feet | 53 L+M1, 2  L+M2
Weight: Total: 49,140  Bradley Showalter
Health Program: Ultrabac, Bovi-Shield Gold One Shot, Myco B One Dose, MultiMin 90. Ivomec injectable in September.

Weaned: yes Flesh: 5 Eprinex January 24, 2026

Implanted:   Synovex S in September Clean score: 0, few 1 SafeGuard February 28, 2026

Feed: Free choice hay, TMR - cornsilage, distillers grain, corn, mineral
Weighing Condition: twelve-mile haul to RLS, off loaded and weighed. FOB RLS. 2% shrink.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Augusta County
Pickup Date: Week of March 23-27.  
Comments:
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

Lot 5 54 steers, avg. 910 | 51 B-BWF, 2 Red, 1 CX | 49 L+M1, 5 L+M2
Weight: Total: 49,140  Ray Lynn Showalter
Health Program: Cavalry 9, Pyramid 5 + Presponse, Inforce 3, Cydectin.
Weaned: yes Flesh: 5
Implanted:   no Clean score: 1
Feed: corn silage, 4 lbs. grain, dry hay
Weighing Condition: five-mile haul to RLS, off loaded and weighed. FOB RLS.2% shrink.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location:  Rockingham County
Pickup Date: Wednesday, March 18.  
Comments:
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

Lot 6 55 steers, avg. 920 | All B-BWF | 47 L+M1, 8 L+M2
Weight: Total: 50,600  Laurado Farm
Health Program: Cavalry 9, Pyramid 5 + Presponse, SafeGuard 60 days ago.
Weaned: yes Flesh: 5
Implanted:   Ralgro 90 days ago Clean score: 0, few 1
Feed: TMR - corn silage, 4 lbs. distiller's grain, protein.
Weighing Condition: FOB the farm. 8-12 mile haul to H'burg truck scales (north or south). 2% shrink.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location:  Rockingham County
Pickup Date: within seven days of the sale  
Comments:
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

vacattlemen.org | rockinghamlivestock.com

Announcements from the auction box at sale time take precedence over any information listed here or any other pre-sale information.

range: 850-950

range: 850-1,000

range: 850-975



Rockingham Livestock Sales, Inc. - March 12, 2026
Call Sale Barn for Bidder Number 540-434-6765 board loads at 6 pm

Tele-auction call-in: 540-739-7391 or 717-999-0880. in-barn at 7 pm

Pass code: 4505513#
Please note price slide of 4¢ light & 8¢ heavy. | 25# weight stop on board loads.

Lot 7  53 steers, avg. 930 | All B-BWF | 50 L+M1, 3  L+M2
Weight: Total: 49,290  Leroy Rhodes & 
Health Program: Covexin 8, Pyramid 5, Cydectin two weeks from sale date. Showalter Livestock
Weaned: yes Flesh: 5, few 6
Implanted:   no Clean score: 1
Feed: TMR - corn silage, rye silage, hay, molasses
Weighing Condition: twelve-mile haul to RLS, off loaded and weighed. FOB RLS. 2% shrink.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Augusta County
Pickup Date: Wednesday, March 18.  
Comments:
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

Lot 8 53 steers, avg. 935 | 51 B-BWF, 1 CX, 1 Red | 50 L+M1, 3  L+M2
Weight: Total: 49,555  Peak View Farm
Health Program: Vision 7/somnus, Pyramid 5 + Presponse, Safe Guard in December.
Weaned: yes Flesh: 5
Implanted:   Component in September Clean score: 0
Feed: 4 lbs. wheat midds, pasture, wet wrapped oats
Weighing Condition: twelve-mile haul to RLS, off loaded and weighed. FOB RLS. 2% shrink.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Rockingham & Augusta County
Pickup Date: within seven days of the sale  
Comments: 50% home raised.
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

Lot 9 51 steers, avg. 965 | 45 B-BWF, 2 CX, 3 R-RWF, 1 w/white feet  | 49 L+M1, 2  L+M2
Weight: Total: 49,215  Leroy Rhodes & 
Health Program: Covexin 8, Pyramid 5 + Presponse Showalter Livestock
Weaned: yes Flesh: 5, few 6s
Implanted:   no Clean score: 1
Feed: corn silage, 5 lbs. grain, dry hay
Weighing Condition: twelve-mile haul to RLS, off loaded and weighed. FOB RLS. 2% shrink.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Rockingham County
Pickup Date: Wednesday, March 18.  
Comments:
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

vacattlemen.org | rockinghamlivestock.com

Announcements from the auction box at sale time take precedence over any information listed here or any other pre-sale information.

range: 900 - 1,025

range: 875-975 

range: 875-1,000



Rockingham Livestock Sales, Inc. - March 12, 2026
Call Sale Barn for Bidder Number 540-434-6765 board loads at 6 pm

Tele-auction call-in: 540-739-7391 or 717-999-0880. in-barn at 7 pm

Pass code: 4505513#
Please note price slide of 4¢ light & 8¢ heavy. | 25# weight stop on board loads.

Lot 10 51 steers, avg. 975 |All  B-BWF | 48 L+M1, 3  L+M2
Weight: Total: 49,725  Ray Lynn Showalter
Health Program: Cavalry 9, Pyramid 5 + Presponse, Inforce 3, Cydectin.
Weaned: yes Flesh: 6
Implanted:   no Clean score: 1, few 2s
Feed: corn silage, 2 lbs. grain, wrapped hay
Weighing Condition: twelve-mile haul to RLS, off loaded and weighed. FOB RLS. 2% shrink
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Augusta County
Pickup Date: Wednesday, March 18.  
Comments:
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

Lot 11 62 heifers, guaranteed open, avg. 800 | All B-BWF | 58 L+M1, 4 L+M2
Weight: Total: 49,600  Caleb Lam
Health Program: Cavalry 9, Pyramid 5 + Presponse, Cydectin and SafeGuard 45 days ago.
Weaned: yes Flesh: 5
Implanted:   no Clean score: 1
Feed: corn silage, balage
Weighing Condition: gathered morning of take-up, hauled 10 miles to Reeves scales in Mt.Solon. Off loaded, sorted and weighed.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Augusta County 1% shrink.
Pickup Date: Week of March 23-27.  
Comments:
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

Lot 12 59 heifers, guaranteed open, avg. 850 | 56 B-BWF, 1CX,  1 Red, 1 w/white feet | 58 L+M1, 1  L+M
Weight: Total: 50,150  Spring Valley Farm
Health Program: Vision 7/somnus, BoviShield Gold One Shot, SafeGuard pellets in November.
Weaned: yes Flesh: 5
Implanted:   no Clean score: 1
Feed: barley silage, corn silage, shelled corn, roasted beans
Weighing Condition: five-mile haul to RLS, off loaded and weighed. FOB RLS. 2% shrink
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Rockingham County
Pickup Date: within seven days of the sale  
Comments:
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

vacattlemen.org | rockinghamlivestock.com

Announcements from the auction box at sale time take precedence over any information listed here or any other pre-sale information.

range: 880-1,050

range: 725-850

range: 775-900



Rockingham Livestock Sales, Inc. - March 12, 2026
Call Sale Barn for Bidder Number 540-434-6765 board loads at 6 pm

Tele-auction call-in: 540-739-7391 or 717-999-0880. in-barn at 7 pm

Pass code: 4505513#
Please note price slide of 4¢ light & 8¢ heavy. | 25# weight stop on board loads.

IN BARN ON SALE DAY 94 NATURAL steers, avg. |  B-BWF | Mostly L+M1
Weight:  Greg Buchanan
Health Program: Cavalry 9, Pyramid 5
Weaned: Flesh: 5
Implanted:   no Clean score: 0+1
Feed: corn silage and hay
Weighing Condition: forty-five mile haul to RLS, off loaded and weighed. IN-BARN ON SALE DAY.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Augusta County
Pickup Date:  
Comments: Cattle will be sorted into one load of 7 weights. Ready to go to feed or pasture.
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

IN-BARN ON SALE DAY 150 steers and heifers
Weight:   
Health Program: Weaned and vaccinated. 7-way Black Leg, respiratory. 
Weaned: Flesh:  
Implanted:    Clean score:  
Feed:   
Weighing Condition: Average twenty-five mile haul to RLS, off-loaded and weighed. IN-BARN ON SALE DAY.
Livestock Market: Rockingham Livestock Location: Rockingham and Augusta County
Pickup Date:  
Comments: Cattle will be sorted into unifrom lots.
Contact: Jim Chambers 540-490-9050, sale barn 540-434-6765

vacattlemen.org | rockinghamlivestock.com

Announcements from the auction box at sale time take precedence over any information listed here or any other pre-sale information.

range: 550-850

range: 500-800


